07-19-2001 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office "Express Mail" No. EL591660211US Attorney Docket No. 00-284 101783111 To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 06/29/01 Alexander Tetelbaum Yevgeny Berdichevsky LSI Logic Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 1551 McCarthy Boulevard [ ] Yes [x ] No Milpitas, CA 95035 3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [ ] Other \_ Execution Date: May 24, 2001 and June 17, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 24, 2001 and June 17, 2001 A. Patent Application No. B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ x] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

[ ] Enclosed

not be enclosed.

8. Deposit account number: 12-2252

[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account should the fee

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

6 1 011

LSI LOGIC CORPORATION 1551 McCarthy Blvd.

Milpitas, CA 95035

(408) 433-8708

Eric J. Whitesell

Registration No. 38,657

June 29, 2001

Date

10. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

07/18/2001 LNUELLER 00000089 122252 09895668 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 011981 FRAME: 0295

Docket No.: 00-284 69956 (6653)

69956 (6653) Patent

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Alexander Tetelbaum a LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corp California 95035, ("Assignee"), its succe	and Yevgeny Berdichevsky oration of Delaware, having a p essors, assigns, and legal repres	ch is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned,do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: lace of business at 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, entatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United vernents which are disclosed in the application for United
(x) which has been executed b ( ) which was filed on	by the undersigned concurrently, 20 and assigned Serial	herewith, Number
and to said application and all divisional, have been or shall be filed in the United	continuing, substitute, renewal, I States and all foreign countries shall be issued in the United St	LL POROSITY OF HARDMACS  reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which on any of said improvements; and in and to all original ates and all foreign countries on said improvements; and ttes application; and
without charge to, but at the expense of, the intent and purpose of this Assignmen all other patent applications on any and al papers; communicate to said Assignee, i said improvements and the history there representatives shall consider desirable for	said Assignee, its successors, as it, the undersigned will execute a ill said improvements; execute all its successors, assigns, and repre- tof; and generally do everything for aiding in securing and maintand all applications to patents and	improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, signs and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith a divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other sentatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or ining proper patent protection for said improvements and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its
Covenant with said Assignee, its successagreement affecting the rights and prop convey the same as herein expressed is p	erty herein conveyed has been	ives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other nade to others by the undersigned, and that full right to
Name: Alexander Tetelbaum 26867 New Dobbel Avenue Hayward, CA 94542	Date: May 24	Witness: 777 Solve fore Printed
Name: Yevgeny Berdichevsky 9200 Alcosta Blvd., #F1 San Ramon, CA 94583	Date:	Witness:  Printed

Docket No.: 00-284

**RECORDED: 06/29/2001** 

69956 (6653) Patent

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt  Alexander Tetelbaum and Yeve  LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, a  States and all foreign countries, in and to any and a  States Letters Patent,	geny Berdichevsky of Delaware, having a place of ssigns, and legal representativ	do hereby sell, ass business at 1551 McCarthy E es, the entire right, title and int	ign, and transfer to: Boulevard, Milpitas, terest for the United
(x) which has been executed by the un ( ) which was filed on, 20	dersigned concurrently herew and assigned Serial Numb	ith, eer	
and is entitled:  METHOD F and to said application and all divisional, continuing have been or shall be filed in the United States a and reissued patents which have been or shall be in and to all rights of priority resulting from the	nd all foreign countries on an issued in the United States an	y of said improvements; and in d all foreign countries on said	n and to all original
Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee intent and purpose of this Assignment, the uncall other patent applications on any and all said impapers; communicate to said Assignee, its successaid improvements and the history thereof; and grepresentatives shall consider desirable for aiding for vesting title to said improvements and all appsuccessors, assigns and legal representatives; and	ignee, its successors, assigns a dersigned will execute all divis provements; execute all rightfusors, assigns, and representatigenerally do everything possible in securing and maintaining polications to patents and all particulars.	nd legal representatives, to car ional, continuing, substitute, re il oaths, assignments, powers o ves, all facts known to the und le which said Assignee, its sur roper patent protection for said	ry out in good faith enewal, reissue, and of attorney and other tersigned relating to eccessors, assigns or I improvements and
Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assig agreement affecting the rights and property here convey the same as herein expressed is possessed.	in conveyed has been made to		
Name: Alexander Tetelbaum 26867 New Dobbel Avenue Hayward, CA 94542	Date:	Witness:Witness:Printed	
Name: Jugane Bestideshe Yevginy Berdichevsky 3935 Miramar Street, Apt. G La Jolla, CA 92037	Date: 6/17/2001	Witness: Eileen Ke. Printed	nnedy

PATENT REEL: 011981 FRAME: 0297